

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)		
Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :	CSLTD/R/2018/80006	Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) : 30/08/2018
Transferred From (से स्थानांतरित):	Ministry of Shipping on 30/08/2018 With Reference Number : DSHIP/R/2018/00236	
Remarks(टिप्पणी) :	it is requested that the requisite information may kindly be directly provided to the above applicant under intimation to this ministry	
Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) : English
Name (नाम) :		Gender (लिंग) :
Address (पता) :		
State (राज्य) :		Country (देश) : Details not provided
Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :	Details not provided	Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) : Details not provided
Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :	Details not provided	
Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status : Graduate
Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :	Details not provided	Letter Date : Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :	No	Citizenship Status (नागरिकता) : Indian
Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :	0 (Received by Ministry of Shipping) (original recipient)	Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार) : Details not provided.
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) : Kala . V
Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):	RTI Application	
Original RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई पाठ):	RTI Application	
<div> <input type="button" value="Print"/> <input type="button" value="Save"/> <input type="button" value="Close"/> </div>		

S.O. (RTI)
425

4

F. No. 42018/13/2017-Estt.
Government of India
Ministry of Tribal Affairs
(Estt. Division)

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-01
Dated: 14.08.2018

Office Memorandum

Subject: Transfer of RTI Application under RTI Act, 2005.

Kindly refer to RTI application dated 06.08.2018 received in this Ministry on 13.08.2018 from regarding furnishing information under RTI Act 2005. The information sought in the application pertain to various Ministries. The application is, therefore, hereby transferred under Section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to All Ministries for furnishing information directly to the applicant under intimation to this Ministry.


(Arvind Mudgal)
Section Officer and CPIO
Tel: 011-2389881

Encl: As above

To

All Ministries
(as per list)

Copy to for information:

- (1) The Section Officer, PC Division, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi -110001
- (2)

AD
PK
SM
SG

Dy. No. 265155
Dated 22/8/18
Shipping CR/2017/8

ED 193240195

Ref. No.

RTI

Dated 06.8.2018

To,

The Central Public Information Officer
If not available then:-

Under Secretary (Admin)

Min. of Tribal Affairs

Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi - 110001

Sub: REQUEST FOR INFORMATION U/S 6(1) OF RTI ACT 2005.

Dear Sir,

I am citizen of India respectfully requested to kindly provide the following information U/s 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005. The same information in the larger public interest.

- Q.1 How many persons are working at present in the SCHEDULED TRIBE Category in groups (A,B,C,D) in Ministry/HQ Delhi and office/offices of all PSU's, Directorates, Departments in Delhi and all states in India under Administrative Control of your Ministry/HQ.
- Q.2 Kindly furnish list of ST Employees Group-Wise in typed copy.
Name of Employee, Emp.No., D.O.B., Designation and Present Address.
- Q.3 Certified copy of Caste Certificate may be provided.
- Q.4 Kindly provide Details of APPELLATE AUTHORITY.

Note: The part of information is more closely concerned with other Office/Offices of PSU's, Directorates and Departments, so my RTI Application may kindly be transferred to others appropriate CPIO's/PIO's and intimate to me within prescribed time limit U/s 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005.

Kindly may be provided above information in required format to me within prescribed time limit U/s 7(1) of RTI Act 2005.

I am enclosing herewith Rs. 10/- IPO NO. 020289 dated 02.8.18 as required application fee.

Encl: as above

Yours faithfully,

191

10/8

S. C. P. S. V.

13/8/2018
S. C. P. S. V.

SO (Encl.) & C. P. S. V.

8/13/18
MKV



SEC/50/2018-II

September 22, 2018

Sub: Information Under Right to Information Act

Dear Madam,

Please refer your RTI request no. CSLTD/R/2018/80006 transferred by the Ministry of Shipping to Cochin Shipyard Limited on August 30, 2018. The information sought under the said request is given below:

- (i) How many persons are working at present in the Scheduled Tribe Category in groups (A, B, C, D) in Ministry/HQ Delhi and office/offices of all PSU's, Directorates, Departments in Delhi and all states in India under Administrative Control of your Ministry/HQ.

Answer:

The composition of employees in Scheduled Tribe (ST) Category under various groups (A, B, C, D) in Cochin Shipyard Limited as on September 13, 2018 is as under:

Groups	No. of ST employees
A	12
B	10
C	13
D	10
Total	45

- (ii) Kindly furnish list of ST Employees Group-Wise in typed copy.
Name of Employee, Emp. No., D.O.B., Designation and Present Address.

Answer:

Please see answer to (i) above. Name of Employee, Emp. No., D.O.B., Designation and Present Address is third party personal information and hence, exempted from disclosure as per section 8(1)(j) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.



(iii) Kindly provide certified copy of Caste Certificates of above officials.

Answer:

Third party personal information is exempted from disclosure as per section 8(1)(j) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

(iv) Kindly provide details of Appellate Authority.

Answer:

Shri Suresh Babu N V
Director (Operations),
Cochin Shipyard Ltd.,
Administrative Building,
Cochin Shipyard Premises,
Perumanoor, Kochi – 682 015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,


V Kala
Company Secretary & CPIO

Copy to:

Shri Rajasekharan R,
Under Secretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Shipping, Transport Bhawan,
Parliament Street, New Delhi – 110 001.